Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

4/25/2023

4/25/2023
4/25/2023
4/25/2023
4/25/2023
4/25/2023
4/25/2023
4/25/2023
4/25/2023

4/25/2023
4/25/2023
4/25/2023
4/25/2023
4/25/2023
4/25/2023

4/25/2023
4/25/2023

4/25/2023
4/25/2023
4/25/2023
4/25/2023
4/25/2023
4/25/2023

RMP23-001047

RMP23-001048

RMP23-001052

RMP23-001049
RMP23-001050
RMP23-001051
RMP23-001053

4015 ALGONQUIN RD
5711 HIGHLAND DR
2600 PLUM GROVE RD
3902 REDWING CT
1401 ROHLWING RD
1801 HICKS RD

2800 CENTRAL RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
2121 EUCLID AVE

4902 TOLLVIEW DR
3201 CAMPBELL ST
2704 PEBBLEBROOK LN
RMPD DB33488

4718 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:2606 HAWK
LN

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC:3102 ST
JAMES ST

3102 ST JAMES ST
1460 GOLF RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

11601(11600) BLK IRVING
PARK RD

PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
ALARM

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
ACCIDENT

911 INFO CALL
INVESTIGATION

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
TRAFFIC STOP

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PARKING COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

DOMESTIC

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
INVESTIGATION
INVESTIGATION
INVESTIGATION

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

CITATION ISSUED

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

4/26/2023 7:22:06 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

4/25/2023

4/25/2023
4/25/2023

4/25/2023

4/25/2023

4/25/2023
4/25/2023
4/25/2023
4/25/2023

4/25/2023
4/25/2023
4/25/2023
4/25/2023
4/25/2023

4/25/2023
4/25/2023

4/25/2023
4/25/2023

4/25/2023
4/25/2023

4/25/2023
4/25/2023

RMP23-001055

RMP23-001054

RMP23-001056

RMP23-001057

RMP23-001059
RMP23-001059

4730 ARBOR DR

2510 ALGONQUIN RD
11601(11600) BLK IRVING
PARK RD

11601(11600) BLK IRVING
PARK RD

11601(11600) BLK IRVING
PARK RD

4401 SYCAMORE LN
3402 CAMPBELL ST
2404 CAMPBELL ST

APPROX LOC: 2204
ALGONQUIN RD

2300 ALGONQUIN PKWY
5550 ASTOR LN

5550 ASTOR LN

2400 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC: 2775
ALGONQUIN RD

5550 ASTOR LN

W FRONTAGE RD /
ALGONQUIN RD

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
APPROX LOC: 5127 OLD
PLUM GROVE RD

1460 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC: 5134 OLD
PLUM GROVE RD

4951 WEBER DR

4951 WEBER DR

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

LOUD MUSIC

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
PUBLIC SERVICE
SUBJECT STOP

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
STATION REPORT
STATION REPORT
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

INVESTIGATION
TRAFFIC STOP

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
TRAFFIC STOP

STATION REPORT
TRAFFIC STOP

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

4/26/2023 7:22:06 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

4/25/2023
4/25/2023
4/25/2023
4/25/2023
4/25/2023
4/25/2023
4/25/2023
4/25/2023
4/25/2023
4/25/2023
4/25/2023

RMP23-001058

RMP23-001060

GOLF RD / RING RD
3701 ALGONQUIN RD
4180 WINNETKA AVE
1921 ALGONQUIN RD
3403 CAMPBELL ST
5513 CHATEAU DR
1900 GOLF RD

1900 GOLF RD

5600 ASTOR LN

3205 MEADOW DR
1900 GOLF RD

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
ACCIDENT

ALARM

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
ACCIDENT
AMBULANCE CALL
ALARM

ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
ALARM

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

4/26/2023 7:22:06 AM



