



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/25/2023		4015 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2023		5711 HIGHLAND DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/25/2023		2600 PLUM GROVE RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2023		3902 REDWING CT	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/25/2023		1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/25/2023	RMP23-001047	1801 HICKS RD	ACCIDENT	CITATION ISSUED
4/25/2023		2800 CENTRAL RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/25/2023	RMP23-001048	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/25/2023		2121 EUCLID AVE	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
4/25/2023		4902 TOLLVIEW DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
4/25/2023		3201 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/25/2023		2704 PEBBLEBROOK LN	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2023		RMPD DB33488	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/25/2023		4718 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
4/25/2023		APPROX LOC:2606 HAWK LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/25/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/25/2023		APPROX LOC:3102 ST JAMES ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/25/2023	RMP23-001052	3102 ST JAMES ST	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/25/2023		1460 GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2023	RMP23-001049	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	
4/25/2023	RMP23-001050	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	
4/25/2023	RMP23-001051	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	
4/25/2023	RMP23-001053	11601(11600) BLK IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/25/2023		4730 ARBOR DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2023		2510 ALGONQUIN RD	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2023	RMP23-001055	11601(11600) BLK IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/25/2023	RMP23-001054	11601(11600) BLK IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/25/2023	RMP23-001056	11601(11600) BLK IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/25/2023		4401 SYCAMORE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/25/2023		3402 CAMPBELL ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2023		2404 CAMPBELL ST	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2023		APPROX LOC: 2204 ALGONQUIN RD	SUBJECT STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2023		2300 ALGONQUIN PKWY	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2023		5550 ASTOR LN	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2023		5550 ASTOR LN	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2023		2400 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2023		APPROX LOC: 2775 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/25/2023		5550 ASTOR LN	INVESTIGATION	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/25/2023		W FRONTAGE RD / ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/25/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/25/2023		APPROX LOC: 5127 OLD PLUM GROVE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/25/2023	RMP23-001057	1460 GOLF RD	STATION REPORT	
4/25/2023		APPROX LOC: 5134 OLD PLUM GROVE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/25/2023	RMP23-001059	4951 WEBER DR	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2023	RMP23-001059	4951 WEBER DR	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/25/2023		GOLF RD / RING RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2023	RMP23-001058	3701 ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/25/2023		4180 WINNETKA AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2023		1921 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2023	RMP23-001060	3403 CAMPBELL ST	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/25/2023		5513 CHATEAU DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2023		1900 GOLF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2023		1900 GOLF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2023		5600 ASTOR LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/25/2023		3205 MEADOW DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/25/2023		1900 GOLF RD	ALARM	